directors, first right to share subscription in 
case of issuance of shares, right to restrict 
any change in capital structure etc.; 

- The Company to acquire remaining 
25.99% equity share capital of the 
Investee Company for a total 
consideration of INR 32,30,000 
(Indian Rupees Thirty-Two Lakhs 
Thirty Thousand only). 

- With effect from the Closing, the 
Shareholders’ Agreement dated 7th 
September 2021, and amendments 
thereto entered into between the 
parties shall stand rescinded and 
terminated in its entirety. 

5. Whether the said parties are related to